
Contract Awarded in October 2023 
 

Tender  

Reference 

Tendering 

Procedure 

Particulars Contractor(s) and 

Address(es) 

Item / 

Quantity 

Amount/Contract 

Award Date 

REO 
HQSR/3-
5/26/20
22-007 

Open Provision of 
Lettershopping 
Services of Election 
Mails for the 
Registration and 
Electoral Office for 
the 2023 District 
Council Ordinary 
Election 

1st Asia Direct Marketing & 
Advertising O/B Golden 
Choice Consultants Ltd. 
 
Flat A, 2/F, King Wan 
Industrial Building, 54 
Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, 
Kowloon 

Group A HK$1,583,400 
 
4 October 2023 

Fredda Mail Centre Limited 
 
Flat E, 3/F, Gee Wing Chang 
Industrial Building, 6 Fung 
Yip Street, Chai Wan, Hong 
Kong 

Group A HK$5,256,000 
 
4 October 2023 

Toppan Edge (Hong Kong) 
Limited 
 
Room 1075A, 10/F, 
Kowloonbay International 
Trade & Exhibition Centre, 
1 Trademart Drive 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon 

Group A HK$865,605 
 
4 October 2023 

REO 
HQSR/3-
5/26/20
22-005 

Open Provision of 
Transportation 
Services for 
Registration and 
Electoral Office for 
Delivery and 
Packing of Electoral 
Materials(including 
Furniture,Equipme
nt and Ballot Boxes) 
to Designated 
Polling Stations and 
Emergency Depots 
for Preparation of 
the 2023 District 
Council Ordinary 
Election 

Leung Kow Kee 
Transportation Co., Ltd. 
 
Flat 01-02, 13/F, Win 
Century Centre, 2A 
Mongkok Road, Mongkok, 
Kowloon 

One job HK$7,898,000 
 
18 October 2023 



Tender  

Reference 

Tendering 

Procedure 

Particulars Contractor(s) and 

Address(es) 

Item / 

Quantity 

Amount/Contract 

Award Date 

REO 
HQSR/3-
5/26/20
22-003 

Open Provision of 
Temporary 
Telephone and 
Facsimile Services 
for Ordinary Polling 
Stations, Reserve 
Polling Stations, 
Emergency Depots, 
Dedicated Polling 
Stations and Ballot 
Paper Sorting 
Stations for 2023 
District Council 
Ordinary Election 
 

Hong Kong 
Telecommunications (HKT) 
Limited 
 
39/F, PCCW Tower, Taikoo 
Place, 979 King’s Road, 
Quarry Bay, Hong Kong 

One job HK$2,820,419.20 
 
25 October 2023 

  



Tender  

Reference 

Tendering 

Procedure 

Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es) Item / 

Quantity 

Amount/Contract 

Award Date 

REO 
SS/105/1
70/1 

Limited Provision of Bus 
Shelter 
Advertisement 
(Hong Kong 
Island) to 
Promote the 2023 
District Council 
Ordinary Election 
 

JCDecaux Cityscape Limited  
 
Flat 1501, 15/F, Berkshire 
House, 25 Westlands Road, 
Quarry Bay, Hong Kong  

One job  HK$2,063,000.00 
 
27 October 2023 

REO 
SS/105/1
70/1 

Limited Provision of Bus 
Shelter 
Advertisement 
(Kowloon & New 
Territories) to 
Promote the 2023 
District Council 
Ordinary Election 
 

Asiaray Bus Media Limited 
 
16/F, Kornhill Plaza-Office 
Tower, 1 Kornhill Road 
Quarry Bay, Hong Kong  

One job  HK$2,297,000.00 
 
27 October 2023 

REO 
SS/105/1
70/1 

Limited Provision of 
Tramcar 
Advertisement to 
Promote the 2023 
District Council 
Ordinary Election 
 

Top Result Promotion 
Limited  
 
Flat 1501, 15/F, Berkshire 
House, 25 Westlands Road, 
Quarry Bay, Hong Kong  

One job  HK$2,324,000.00 
 
27 October 2023 

 


